RESOLUTION

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education adopting subfund budgets for the School Federal Projects Fund budget as approved by the Tennessee Department of Education; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the State of Tennessee, as authorized by Federal Government, has final approval as to the various federal projects subfund budgets within the School Federal Projects Fund Budget; and
- WHEREAS, the said subfund budgets consist entirely of federal funds, which flow from the Federal government through the State of Tennessee and ultimately to Obion County Schools; and
- WHEREAS, it becomes an act of redundancy in having the Board approve a federal budget for which the governing body does not have the final approval.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session on this 6^{tt} day of June, 2016, that:
- SECTION 1. The Obion County Board of Education accepts, adopts, and declares that the Obion County School Federal Projects Fund budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2017 for the No Child Left Behind Act (NCLB), Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA), Carl Perkins Vocational projects, 21st Century Community Learning Grant, the State's First to the Top Act, and any other Federal funds flowing from the Federal government through the State of Tennessee to Obion County Schools shall be the budget approved for the separate projects within the fund by the Tennessee Department of Education.
- SECTION 2. A copy of this *Resolution* shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board and transmitted to any interested individual or entity.

SECTION 3. This *Resolution* shall take effect upon adoption, the public welfare requiring it.

	Fritz Fussell
	Chairman
	Brian Rainey
	Vice Chairman
ATTEST:	
	(Seal)
Russell J. Davis, Director of Schools	
Secretary to the Board	

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 6^{tt} day of June, 2016.